
Intent to Award
2017/2018 Grants and Coooperative Agreements

Education and Safety Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance      
(See Note)

$1,800,000

1
International Racing Rescue 
Crew

Education & Safety G17-04-61-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 57 56 54.369 $21,108 $21,108 $1,778,892

2
Southern California Mountains 
Foundation

Education & Safety G17-04-02-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 62 56 54.369 $72,405 $72,405 $1,706,487

3 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Safety G17-01-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 52 55 53.398 $200,000 $200,000 $1,506,487
4 California Recreation Alliance Education & Safety G17-04-54-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 57 54 52.427 $124,807 $61,315 $1,445,172
5 Desert Group Search and Education & Safety Grant G17-04-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 53 54 52.427 $185,417 $122,889 $1,322,283
6 Sierra Avalanche Center Education & Safety G17-04-51-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 56 54 52.427 $129,270 $126,352 $1,195,931
7 City of California City Education & Safety G17-03-26-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 51 51 49.515 $59,970 $59,870 $1,136,061

8
USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Mt. Shasta Avalanche 
Education

G17-02-16-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 52 51 49.515 $72,648 $72,048 $1,064,013

9
Huntington Lake Volunteer Fire 
Department

Education & Safety G17-04-59-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 49 50 48.544 $11,118 $10,669 $1,053,344

10
Santa Clara County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Education & Safety G17-03-19-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 52 48 46.602 $11,702 $11,702 $1,041,642

11 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Education & Safety G17-02-20-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 48 46.602 $59,540 $59,540 $982,102
12 El Dorado County CAO Education & Safety G17-03-06-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 46 44.66 $49,588 $48,941 $933,161
13 BLM - Barstow Field Office Education & Safety G17-01-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 45 46 44.66 $87,102 $87,102 $846,059

14
Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - 

OwlsheadGPS 2019
G17-04-13-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 45 43.689 $156,650 $156,650 $689,409

15
California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Education & Safety - Los 
Padres East 4th

G17-04-06-S03 N/A N/A N/A 103 40 43 41.748 $18,750 $18,750 $670,659

16
California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Education & Safety - Mobile 
Maps 2018

G17-04-06-S02 N/A N/A N/A 103 43 41 39.806 $107,900 $106,400 $564,259

17 BLM - Needles Field Office Education & Safety G17-01-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 41 37 35.922 $58,782 $47,379 $516,880

18
USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Education & Safety G17-02-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 37 37 35.922 $50,452 $50,452 $466,428

19 L.A.N.D.S. Education & Safety G17-04-32-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 37 36 34.951 $31,500 $31,000 $435,428

20 Rescue 3 Inc. Education & Safety G17-04-20-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 54 36 34.951 $72,000 $61,525 $373,903

21
Los Angeles Police Department 
/ Valley Traffic Division Off 
Road Unit

Education & Safety G17-03-66-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 47 35 33.981 $118,732 $76,052 $297,851

22
Imperial County Sheriff's Office Education & Safety G17-03-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 49 34 33.01 $80,000 $67,510 $230,341

23 County of Shasta Education & Safety G17-03-53-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 37 23 22.330 $11,445 $11,445 $218,896

24
City of El Centro Community 
Services

Education & Safety G17-03-29-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 33 23 22.33 $56,116 $41,129 $177,767

25 USFS - Sierra National Forest Education & Safety G17-02-17-S01 N/A N/A N/A 103 53 16 15.534 $31,409 $6,785 $170,982
TOTALS $1,905,411 $1,500,000 $170,982

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2018/19 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning 
balance accordingly.
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